

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1001 OF 2025

Suresh Chandra Govil S/O Lt. ... Applicant
Chanda Lal Govil

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

Mr. Raunak S. with S. Das (through VC), for the applicant.

Mr. Devashish Godbole with Prasad Nagargoje, for the respondent no. 2.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 23RD SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks short accommodation, as the respondent no. 2 has been served yesterday only.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no. 2, stand over to 30th September 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)