

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1001 OF 2025

Suresh Chandra Govil S/o Lt Chanda Lal GovilAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Raunak Satpute for Applicant (Through VC)

Mr. Devashish Godbole a/w

Mr. Aman Pawar for Respondent

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)